A 1758 140

09/830167

JC03 Rec'c CT/PTO

F PEO 1505	06-13	-2001		- 2 Albaios
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	(12812) (1211 2213) (1211 1211		EET	
To the Commissioner	10174	6699 anached	original doci	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of rece	eiving party(ies)?
Kazuya TAKENOUCHI, Qingzhi GAO, K	enji MANABE,	TEIJIN LIMITE		
Ryo SOGAWA, Yasuhiro TAKANO and		6-7, Minamihom		
Seiichi ISHIZUKA		Chuo-ku, Osaka	-shi, OSAK.	A 541-0054 JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?			
□ yes ☑ no /⁴//	123/01			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lames			
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: March 9, 2001		☐ yes		☑ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with		n, the execution da	te of the apr	plication is: March 9, 2001
· ·	• •	i, the execution du		
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirm	ation No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)
19/530/67				
	nal numbers attach			No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applicati	ons and registration involved:
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK &	SEAS PLIC	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3 41):	\$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
Suite 800		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		☐ Aut	horized to be	e charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Acco	unt No.	
				19-4880
	DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SP	ACE	
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the			orrect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Bruce 2 / Reg. No. 3:	Crame		
11 m dall H Digga A	Nes N: 3	3725		April 23, 2001
Waddell A. Biggart	Reg. No.	24,861		Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES	COMPRISING C	OVER SHEET	ATTACHM	IENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
	COMI MOMO C	O I DR DILLET,	IIIACIII.	ILLIIO AND DOCUMENT. 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not de	etach this portion	<u> </u>	
		-	•	
Mail documents to be recorded with require		ormation to: sioner for Patents	,	
5/2001 MNGUYEN 00000137 09830167		sioner for Patents Assignments	•	

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0868**

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Kazuya Takenouchi, Qingzhi Gao, Kenji Manabe, Ryo Sogawa, Yasuhiro Takano and Seiichi Ishizuka of c/o Teijin Limited, Tokyo Research Center, 3-2, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, TOKYO, 191-0065 JAPAN,

respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "VITAMIN D3 DERIVATIVE AND TREATING AGENT FOR INFLAMMATORY RESPIRATORY DISEASE USING SAME"

(International Application No. PCT/JP99/05826)

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

March 9, 2001 ; and

Whereas, Teijin Limited, a Japanese Body Corporate, of 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, OSAKA 541-0054 JAPAN, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date:	March 9, 2001	Kazuya Takenouchi	kenouchi
		s/ Kazuya Takenouchi	
Date:	March 9, 2001	Omgrhn Gruo s/Qingzhi Gao	10
		s/ Qingzhi Ğao	
Date:	March 9, 2001	Kenji Manabe	be
	•	s/ Kenji Manabe	
Date:	March 9, 2001	十四意	>
		s/Ryo Sogawa	
Date:	march 9, 2001	高野春宏	2
		s/ Yasuhiro Takano	
Date:	March 9, 2001	Stichi Ishizuka	hzuka
		a/ Cailati Jahianta	7)

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/2001 REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0869